
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017673-2025 

Award

Design and Supply of 12 x Megawatt DC Fast Chargers

LONDON GATEWAY PORT LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017673

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ecf3 (view related notices)

Published 29 April 2025, 3:00pm

Scope 

Description

The works comprise of the design and supply of 12 x Megawatt DC Fast Chargers for Straddle
Carriers

 

Contract 1

Supplier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017673-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017673-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ecf3


Page 2 to 5

Kempower Charging Limited

Contract value

£1,660,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

29 April 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

29 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

13 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

20 May 2025 to 4 August 2025

2 months, 16 days

Main procurement category

Goods



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

31158000 - Chargers

Contract locations

UKH32 - Thurrock

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Utilities

Supplier 

Kempower Charging Limited

The Maylands Building



Page 4 to 5

Hemel Hempstead

HP2 7TG

United Kingdom

Email: joseph.moore@kempower.com

Region: UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

LONDON GATEWAY PORT LIMITED

Companies House: 04341592

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWY-9334-MHJV

No 1 London Gateway

Stanford-le-hope

SS17 9DY

United Kingdom

mailto:joseph.moore@kempower.com


Page 5 to 5

Contact name: Oluchi Nwaiwu

Telephone: +44 7990566247

Email: oluchi.nwaiwu@dpworld.com

Website: https://www.dpworld.com/london-gateway

Region: UKH32 - Thurrock

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:oluchi.nwaiwu@dpworld.com
https://www.dpworld.com/london-gateway
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	Kempower Charging Limited

	Contracting authority
	LONDON GATEWAY PORT LIMITED


		2025-07-18T22:16:25+0100
	TCPDF




